
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 116 Matthew Keenan St Michael's R C School, Billingham 0:35.79 1043 8 3:31.44 1174 4 2217
2 113 Jack Willis Saint Edwards R C Primary School, Middlesbrough0:34.18 1059 2 3:35.44 1150 7 2209
3 110 Alexander Allen Berrywood Primary School 0:42.61 974 32 3:23.82 1219 1 2193
4 93 Darren Atkins Millfield School MPC 0:34.31 1057 3 3:37.60 1135 10 2192
5 104 Samuel Timpany Ellel St John's School 0:34.13 1059 1 3:38.70 1129 12 2188
6 117 Christopher Cody Downsend School 0:38.64 1014 16 3:32.06 1168 5 2182
7 100 Connor Aitken Southill County Primary School 0:34.65 1054 4 3:40.23 1120 14 2174
8 112 Raefe Newton-Jones The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.90 992 26 3:30.82 1177 3 2169
9 115 Gareth Bleasdale Ellel St John's School 0:41.95 981 31 3:33.39 1162 6 2143

10 65 Edward Caswell Shipston on Stour Primary School 0:36.60 1034 9 3:42.36 1108 15 2142
11 95 George Foster Cundall Manor School 0:39.98 1001 22 3:36.60 1141 8 2142
12 105 Caleb Whitefoord Downsend School 0:35.55 1045 7 3:44.86 1093 17 2138
13 109 Simon Perryman Grey House School 0:41.81 982 30 3:38.54 1129 11 2111
14 96 Rio Kurihara Millfield School MPC 0:36.73 1033 10 3:48.57 1069 25 2102
15 90 Alexander Schubert Belmont Primary School 0:38.38 1017 14 3:46.10 1084 20 2101
16 107 Tobin Hatton-Brown Princes Mead School 0:44.29 958 37 3:36.79 1141 9 2099
17 89 Thomas Brookes Woodhouse Middle School 0:36.86 1032 11 3:49.48 1066 29 2098
18 111 Sam Hart Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:38.65 1014 17 3:47.36 1078 21 2092
19 92 George Innes The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:39.56 1005 21 3:48.82 1069 26 2074
20 106 George Mason Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:43.35 967 34 3:45.32 1090 18 2057
21 97 Nicholas Phillips Ellel St John's School 0:40.19 999 23 3:51.26 1054 31 2053
22 108 Oliver Livingstone Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:53.58 865 52 3:30.16 1180 2 2045
23 99 Matthew Foster Cranmore Prep School 0:45.14 949 40 3:44.10 1096 16 2045
24 81 William Pilgrim Churchers College Junior School 0:42.88 972 33 3:49.70 1063 30 2035
25 98 David Pearson Downsend School 0:42.29 40 938 44 3:45.32 1090 18 2028
26 102 Harry Walker Claremont School 0:44.74 953 39 3:48.10 1072 24 2025
27 83 Tom Gardner Danes Hill Prep School 0:46.08 940 42 3:47.44 1078 22 2018
28 114 Callum Askins The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:45.73 943 41 3:47.60 1075 23 2018
29 67 Christopher Smith Belmont Primary School 0:37.12 1029 12 4:04.13 976 40 2005
30 103 Joseph Polydorou Grey House School 0:46.19 939 43 3:49.02 1066 27 2005
31 77 Nathan Heathcote Ashford Friars Prep School 0:46.21 938 45 3:49.13 1066 28 2004
32 94 Jordan Hull Stanwix School 0:40.70 993 25 3:59.16 1006 38 1999
33 91 Ben Kirk Hawley Place School 0:38.39 1017 15 4:04.91 973 41 1990
34 82 William Bannister The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:43.78 963 36 3:57.51 1015 36 1978
35 101 Sam Scholl Speenhamland Primary School 0:43.51 965 35 3:58.20 1012 37 1977
36 86 Henry Smith Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:44.62 954 38 3:56.76 1021 35 1975
37 73 Zachary Baxter-Hill Grey House School 0:39.07 1010 19 4:07.16 958 43 1968
38 66 Samuel Atkinson Canon Slade School 0:35.17 1049 5 4:14.70 913 47 1962
39 71 Sean O'Kill Locks Heath Junior School 0:38.72 1013 18 4:08.89 949 45 1962
40 84 Robert Smith The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.32 1017 13 4:09.51 943 46 1960
41 118 Elliot Ashurst The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:56.97 831 53 3:39.45 1126 13 1957
42 78 William Dowie Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:46.92 931 46 3:56.02 1024 34 1955
43 74 George Williams Hawley Place School 0:41.05 990 27 4:06.23 964 42 1954
44 80 Sam Tierney St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:48.05 920 48 3:55.51 1027 33 1947
45 70 William Campbell Ashford Friars Prep School 0:41.79 983 29 4:07.83 955 44 1938
46 76 Saul Landrock Millfield School MPC 0:50.06 900 50 3:54.89 1033 32 1933
47 68 Harvey Keighley-Payne Norland CE J I School 0:35.25 1048 6 4:22.48 868 51 1916
48 87 Benedict Lelijveld The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:41.55 985 28 4:19.79 883 49 1868
49 88 Aaron Ueckermann Grey House School 0:52.00 880 51 4:02.12 988 39 1868
50 75 Elliot Broad Hawley Place School 0:40.68 994 24 4:29.07 826 53 1820
51 63 Joshua Evans Westfield Primary School 0:48.17 919 49 4:18.80 889 48 1808
52 79 Denis Pekel The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:39.15 1009 20 4:35.82 787 54 1796
53 62 Guy Bassett Holmgate Primary School 0:48.00 920 47 4:22.86 865 52 1785
54 69 Joe Overton Ashford Friars Prep School - 4:22.11 868 50 868
55 64 Thomas Kayll Cundall Manor School - - 0
55 72 Oliver Nixon Cundall Manor School - - 0
55 85 Griff Morgan Little Common Primary School - - 0

Year 5 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

104 Samuel Timpany Ellel St John's School 0:34.13 1059 3:38.70 1129 2188
1 115 Gareth Bleasdale Ellel St John's School 0:41.95 981 3:33.39 1162 2143 6384

97 Nicholas Phillips Ellel St John's School 0:40.19 999 3:51.26 1054 2053

117 Christopher Cody Downsend School 0:38.64 1014 3:32.06 1168 2182
2 105 Caleb Whitefoord Downsend School 0:35.55 1045 3:44.86 1093 2138 6348

98 David Pearson Downsend School 0:42.29 938 3:45.32 1090 2028

112 Raefe Newton-Jones The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.90 992 3:30.82 1177 2169
3 92 George Innes The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:39.56 1005 3:48.82 1069 2074 6261

114 Callum Askins The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:45.73 943 3:47.60 1075 2018

93 Darren Atkins Millfield School MPC 0:34.31 1057 3:37.60 1135 2192
4 96 Rio Kurihara Millfield School MPC 0:36.73 1033 3:48.57 1069 2102 6227

76 Saul Landrock Millfield School MPC 0:50.06 900 3:54.89 1033 1933

109 Simon Perryman Grey House School 0:41.81 982 3:38.54 1129 2111
5 103 Joseph Polydorou Grey House School 0:46.19 939 3:49.02 1066 2005 6084

73 Zachary Baxter-Hill Grey House School 0:39.07 1010 4:07.16 958 1968

111 Sam Hart Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:38.65 1014 3:47.36 1078 2092
6 86 Henry Smith Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:44.62 954 3:56.76 1021 1975 6022

78 William Dowie Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:46.92 931 3:56.02 1024 1955

82 William Bannister The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:43.78 963 3:57.51 1015 1978
7 84 Robert Smith The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.32 1017 4:09.51 943 1960 5895

118 Elliot Ashurst The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:56.97 831 3:39.45 1126 1957

91 Ben Kirk Hawley Place School 0:38.39 1017 4:04.91 973 1990
8 74 George Williams Hawley Place School 0:41.05 990 4:06.23 964 1954 5764

75 Elliot Broad Hawley Place School 0:40.68 994 4:29.07 826 1820

77 Nathan Heathcote Ashford Friars Prep School 0:46.21 938 3:49.13 1066 2004
9 70 William Campbell Ashford Friars Prep School 0:41.79 983 4:07.83 955 1938 4810

69 Joe Overton Ashford Friars Prep School 0:00.00 - 4:22.11 868 868

Year 5 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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